
I.S.G.A. 2019-20     2-piece Results  

UNDER 9 NOVICE Section 2 GIRLS 

Held at The Royal Masonic School, Rickmansworth -  16th November 2019 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 37 Kitty Baker 7.90 6.60 14.50 24     

 38 Alexi Peberdy 7.15 0.00 7.15 30     

 39 Phoebe Watson 8.00 7.05 15.05 22     

 40 Charlotte Ford 8.35 7.00 15.35 18 =   

 41 Ellie Jones 8.10 6.85 14.95 23     

 42 Isobel Crouch 0.00 6.50 6.50 31     

  Total of top 4 32.35 27.50   59.85 6  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 43 Mimi Clinch 8.30 7.55 15.85 9     

 44 Emelia Murray 8.00 7.60 15.60 13     

 45 Margot Rees 0.00 7.80 7.80 29     

 46 Sasha Rumain 8.25 0.00 8.25 28     

 47 Amira Mackney 8.10 8.40 16.50 5     

 48 Eloise Thomas  8.50 8.20 16.70 3 =   

  Total of top 4 33.15 32.00   65.15 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St George’s, Weybridge VV SF Score Pos   

 49 Alice Trikha 8.45 7.75 16.20 7     

 50 Sophia Macgregor 8.55 7.35 15.90 8     

 51 Amelie Geering 7.90 7.45 15.35 16 =   

 52 Charley Skinstad 8.10 8.15 16.25 6     

 53 Emily Florence 8.25 8.60 16.85 1     

 54   0.00 0.00 0.00 32 =   

  Total of top 4 33.35 31.95   65.30 1  

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Queen Mary’s VV SF Score Pos   

 55 Christina Cotton 8.30 8.40 16.70 2 =   

 56 Pippa Gawthorpe 8.00 7.65 15.65 11 =   

 57 Brigitte Riley 8.05 7.25 15.30 19     

 58 Imogen Safhill 6.70 7.65 14.35 25     

 59   0.00 0.00 0.00 32 =   

 60   0.00 0.00 0.00 32 =   

  Total of top 4 31.05 30.95   62.00 5  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep VV SF Score Pos   

 61 Tabitha Hawkesford 7.85 7.70 15.55 14     

 62 Isla Hinton 7.70 7.70 15.40 15     

 63 Louisa Jackson 8.10 7.65 15.75 10     

 64 Harriet Juxon 7.00 5.85 12.85 27     

 65 Eleanor Watson 8.00 7.65 15.65 11 =   

 66   0.00 0.00 0.00 32 =   

  Total of top 4 31.65 30.70   62.35 4  

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Berkhamsted VV SF Score Pos   

 67 Sophie Cutler 7.70 7.45 15.15 21     

 68 Carys Samuel 7.90 6.35 14.25 26     

 69 Emily Scott 7.10 8.10 15.20 20     

 70 Rose Walker 7.20 8.15 15.35 16 =   

 71 Annie Watson 7.85 8.80 16.65 4     

 72   0.00 0.00 0.00 32 =   

  Total of top 4 30.65 32.50   63.15 3  

 

 

UNDER 9 NOVICE Section 2 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School             Score Position 

53 Emily Florence St George's 16.85 1   

55 Christina Cotton Queen Mary's 16.70 2 = 

48 Eloise Thomas  St Albans 16.70 2 = 

71 Annie Watson Berkhamsted 16.65 4   

47 Amira Mackney St Albans 16.50 5   

52 Charley Skinstad St George's 16.25 6   

49 Alice Trikha St George's 16.20 7   

50 Sophia Macgregor St George's 15.90 8   

43 Mimi Clinch St Albans 15.85 9   

63 Louisa Jackson Warwick Prep 15.75 10   

56 Pippa Gawthorpe Queen Mary's 15.65 11 = 

65 Eleanor Watson Warwick Prep 15.65 11 = 

44 Emelia Murray St Albans 15.60 13   



61 Tabitha Hawkesford Warwick Prep 15.55 14   

62 Isla Hinton Warwick Prep 15.40 15   

51 Amelie Geering St George's 15.35 16 = 

70 Rose Walker Berkhamsted 15.35 16 = 

40 Charlotte Ford Brooke Priory 15.35 16 = 

57 Brigitte Riley Queen Mary's 15.30 19   

69 Emily Scott Berkhamsted 15.20 20   

67 Sophie Cutler Berkhamsted 15.15 21   

39 Phoebe Watson Brooke Priory 15.05 22   

41 Ellie Jones Brooke Priory 14.95 23   

37 Kitty Baker Brooke Priory 14.50 24   

58 Imogen Safhill Queen Mary's 14.35 25   

68 Carys Samuel Berkhamsted 14.25 26   

64 Harriet Juxon Warwick Prep 12.85 27   

46 Sasha Rumain St Albans 8.25 28   

45 Margot Rees St Albans 7.80 29   

38 Alexi Peberdy Brooke Priory 7.15 30   

42 Isobel Crouch Brooke Priory 6.50 31   

 

 

 

UNDER 9 NOVICE Section 2 GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St George's 65.30 1 

St Albans 65.15 2 

Berkhamsted 63.15 3 

Warwick Prep 62.35 4 

Queen Mary's 62.00 5 

Brooke Priory 59.85 6 

 

Under 9 Novice  

(All teams in Sections 1 & 2) 

 Bute House 66.75 1 

Putney High 66.15 2 

Godstowe 65.40 3 

St George's 65.30 4 

St Albans 65.15 5 

St Winefride's 64.65 6 

Stamford 63.55 7 

Berkhamsted 63.15 8 

Warwick Prep 62.35 9 

Queen Mary's 62.00 10 

Adcote 61.75 11 

Brooke Priory 59.85 12 

 


